
Tusculum (11-15, 1-5 SAC) -vs- UVA Wise (21-9, 3-3 SAC)
3/21/2026 at Wise, VA (Bill Gatton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bayleigh Allison (5-1)
Loss: Aleyia Satterfield (2-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nathan Godsey First: James Zirkle Third Base: Chad Wright 
Start: 3:09 pm   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 101   Weather: Partly cloudy, mid 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tusculum 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 12 3
UVA Wise 2 3 0 4 1 0 X 10 14 4

Tusculum 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Cruz lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Muriel Dillow ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellie Alvarez dp 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Ella Majchrzak 3b 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
Ava Hallows 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 4
Taylor Hancock c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kylie Darrow rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Andrea Davis rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Jones 2b/ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Izzy Wilson ss/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Abby Hunter cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aleyia Satterfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dani Beckham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chelsey Stonesifer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lily Kate Cariaco lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 12 7 3 2 8

2B: Ellie Alvarez (2)
HR: Ella Majchrzak (1)
SH: Muriel Dillow (1); Abby Hunter (1)
SB: Taylor Hancock (1)
E: Muriel Dillow (2); Katie Jones (1)
DP: 1

UVA Wise 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adyson Gibson cf 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Kennedy Miller 2b 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Kaylynn Baker 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Lindsey Polan dp 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
    Emmaleigh Banks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Anglin c 4 1 2 1 0 0 4
Taylor Noe rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Savannah Johnson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kylee Holt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Clay ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Mataya Ausmus lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Angelina Branch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Shockley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bayleigh Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 14 9 5 1 7

2B: Kennedy Miller (1); Mataya Ausmus (1)
HR: Adyson Gibson (1)
PO: Taylor Clay (1)
E: Kennedy Miller (1); Kaylynn Baker (1); Savannah Johnson (1);
Mataya Ausmus (1)
DP: 1

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aleyia Satterfield (L, 2-7) 2.0 6 6 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 12 16 2 4 54
Dani Beckham 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 23
Chelsey Stonesifer 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Izzy Wilson 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 44
Totals 14 10 10 5 1 4 0 0 0 31 36 3 11 135

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Angelina Branch 1.1 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 29
Olivia Shockley 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 18
Bayleigh Allison (W, 5-1) 5.0 5 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 18 21 0 11 77
Totals 12 8 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 32 37 3 14 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tusculum - Top of 1st TU WIS
A. Cruz flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
E. Alvarez doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
E. Majchrzak reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0);
E. Alvarez advanced to third. 0 0
A. Hallows singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); E. Majchrzak
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; E. Alvarez scored. 2 0
T. Hancock walked (3-2 FFBFBBB). 2 0
K. Darrow reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKBF); T. Hancock out at second ss to 2b; A.
Hallows advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 3 0
K. Jones singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFK); K. Darrow advanced to second. 3 0
I. Wilson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 1st TU WIS
A. Gibson walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 3 0
K. Miller walked (3-2 BBFFBB); A. Gibson advanced to second. 3 0
K. Baker walked (3-1 BBBKB); K. Miller advanced to second; A. Gibson advanced to third. 3 0
L. Polan grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); K. Baker advanced to second; K. Miller advanced to third; A. Gibson
scored. 3 1
M. Anglin singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); K. Baker advanced to third; K. Miller scored. 3 2
D. Beckham to p for ASatterfield. 3 2
T. Noe grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); M. Anglin out on the play. 3 2

Tusculum - Top of 2nd TU WIS
A. Hunter lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 2
A. Cruz singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 2
E. Alvarez doubled to left field (0-0); A. Cruz advanced to third. 3 2
O. Shockley to p for A. Branch. 3 2
E. Majchrzak homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (2-1 BKB); E. Alvarez scored; A. Cruz scored. 6 2
A. Hallows walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
T. Hancock fouled out to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 2
K. Darrow singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); A. Hallows advanced to
third. 6 2
K. Jones grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 6 2

UVA Wise - Bottom of 2nd TU WIS
S. Johnson popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2
T. Clay singled to right field (3-1 BBKB). 6 2
M. Ausmus doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 FFBBFFB); T. Clay scored. 6 3
A. Gibson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); M. Ausmus advanced to third. 6 3
K. Miller doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); M. Ausmus scored. 6 4
K. Baker singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); K. Miller scored. 6 5
ASatterfield to p for D. Beckham. 6 5
L. Polan singled down the 1b line (0-0); K. Baker advanced to third. 6 5
M. Anglin reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); L. Polan out at second ss unassisted. 6 5

Tusculum - Top of 3rd TU WIS
B. Allison to p for O. Shockley. 6 5
I. Wilson singled up the middle (3-2 BBSFB). 6 5
A. Hunter out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); I. Wilson advanced to second. 6 5
A. Cruz grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (2-1 BBK); I. Wilson advanced to third. 6 5
E. Alvarez singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); I. Wilson scored. 7 5
E. Majchrzak walked (3-1 BBKBB); E. Alvarez advanced to second. 7 5
E. Majchrzak advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Alvarez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
A. Hallows grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UVA Wise - Bottom of 3rd TU WIS
T. Noe grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 7 5
S. Johnson walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 5
T. Clay reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); S. Johnson out at second ss to 2b. 7 5
M. Ausmus flied out to cf (0-0). 7 5

Tusculum - Top of 4th TU WIS
T. Hancock singled to shortstop (1-2 BKS). 7 5
T. Hancock stole second. 7 5
K. Darrow singled to left field, out at second cf to 3b to 2b (2-2 SBFB); T. Hancock advanced to third. 7 5
K. Jones grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); T. Hancock scored. 8 5
I. Wilson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 8 5

UVA Wise - Bottom of 4th TU WIS
A. Gibson singled to shortstop (0-0). 8 5
K. Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 8 5
K. Baker singled down the 3b line (2-0 BB); A. Gibson advanced to second. 8 5
K. Baker advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Gibson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
L. Polan singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFBFF); K. Baker scored; A. Gibson scored. 8 7
E. Banks pinch ran for L. Polan. 8 7
M. Anglin singled to right field (2-0 BB); E. Banks advanced to third. 8 7
CStonesifer to p for ASatterfield. 8 7
M. Anglin advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Banks scored on a wild pitch. 8 8
T. Noe singled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BFB); M. Anglin scored. 8 9
T. Noe advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 9
S. Johnson grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBSBB). 8 9
T. Noe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 9
T. Clay grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 8 9

Tusculum - Top of 5th TU WIS
A. Hunter reached on a muffed throw by 1b (0-0). 8 9
M. Dillow pinch hit for A. Cruz. 8 9
M. Dillow out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A. Hunter advanced to second. 8 9
E. Alvarez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KKBF). 8 9
E. Majchrzak struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 8 9
A. Hallows struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 8 9

UVA Wise - Bottom of 5th TU WIS
M. Dillow to 2b. 8 9
K. Jones to ss. 8 9
I. Wilson to p. 8 9
LK Cariaco to lf for CStonesifer. 8 9
M. Ausmus struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 8 9
A. Gibson homered down the rf line, inside the park, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 8 10
K. Miller walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 8 10
K. Baker reached on a dropped fly by 2b (3-1 BBBK); K. Miller advanced to second on a throwing error by
2b. 8 10
L. Polan to dp for E. Banks. 8 10
L. Polan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBBK); K. Baker out at second ss to 2b; K. Miller
advanced to third. 8 10
M. Anglin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 10

Tusculum - Top of 6th TU WIS
T. Hancock grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 8 10



K. Darrow grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 8 10
K. Jones grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UVA Wise - Bottom of 6th TU WIS
A. Davis to rf for K. Darrow. 8 10
T. Noe singled to right field (3-1 BBFB). 8 10
S. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBFB); T. Noe advanced to second on a throwing
error by ss, advanced to third on the error. 8 10
K. Holt pinch ran for S. Johnson. 8 10
T. Clay reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); K. Holt advanced to second; T. Noe out at home
p to 2b. 8 10
M. Ausmus singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KBKF); T. Clay advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; K. Holt advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 8 10
T. Clay out at third c to 3b, picked off. 8 10

Tusculum - Top of 7th TU WIS
S. Johnson to 1b for K. Holt. 8 10
I. Wilson grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 8 10
A. Hunter singled through the left side (2-2 BKFB). 8 10
M. Dillow grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); A. Hunter out on the play. 8 10

UVA Wise - Bottom of 7th TU WIS


